Department of Health

BRITTANY RENEE NOTMAN

License Number: PA9107171

Data As Of 7/23/2025
Profession

License

License Status
Qualifications

License Expiration Date
License Original Issue Date
Address of Record

Controlled Substance Prescriber

Physician Assistant
PA9107171
Clear/Active
Prescribing
1/31/2026
04/02/2013

110 longwood ave

ROCKLEDGE, FL 32955
No

(for the Treatment of Chronic Non-
malignant Pain)

Discipline on File No
Public Complaint No

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions
No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

If alink does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Effective

Profession License Date

MEDICAL DOCTOR 102761 01/16/2025

Name Relationship

AGOSTO DIAZ, EDIL J SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name
ALAKIJA, CHARLES OBAFEMI

ALEXANDER, JULIE GOMPERS

ARMISTEAD, SHANNON ASHLEY

BALLARD, PATRICK

BANERJEE, PUSHPAL R

BARABAS, ALEXANDRU

BEATTY, ROBERT PATRICK

BOYER, MICHAEL ANTHONY

BRADEN, JOHN EMORY MD

BRYAN, JENNIFER ANN ADAMS M D

BUSTAMANTE, CHRISTIAN EDGAR M

D
CHAO, MAURICE JAY

CHESLOCK, TIMOTHY JOHN

CONNOLLY, PATRICK J

CROSS, WILLIAM IAN

D'ONOFRIO, KALI RAE

FORD, ROBERT CHARLES Il

FREELS, KEVIN

GLAZER, KELLY SYLVIA

HARBOUR, DAVID MARK

HEIST, DORAN ROBERT MD

HEMINGWAY, THOMAS JARED

HESSION, RORY ORLANT

HILL, CHRISTOPHER CAVENAUGH

HILL, DUSTIN NICOLAS

JONES JR, PRESTON M

KAPPER, JORDAN

Relationship

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

Profession
MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

License
80775

14675

17110

20852

8141

133657

97579

7483

67031

94013

145628

8629

12099

19382

10316

12738

12456

131199

149363

8124

111822

153423

87577

8088

137031

162801

159916

Effective

Date

08/10/2022

12/19/2024

08/13/2021

06/12/2024

08/16/2021

02/19/2023

07/01/2021

10/12/2023

08/01/2024

02/19/2023

12/15/2023

01/16/2025

01/16/2025

03/29/2023

01/16/2025

01/16/2025

06/13/2022

02/19/2023

08/13/2021

07/01/2021

01/16/2025

03/01/2023

08/01/2021

08/01/2021

07/24/2021

01/16/2025

02/19/2023



Name
LARICE, WALESKA

LAZCANO, ANTONIO MARIA

LEE, LEEANNE MELANNIE MARTIN

MD

LIN, EDWARD C

MADSEN, ERIK ARTHUR

MALLORY, GEORGE EDWARD D O

MAULDIN, JUSTIN ANTHONY

MCHALE, MICHAEL SHAMUS

MCINTYRE, MOLLY LAUREN

MELLO, PAUL M

MELONI, MICHAEL ANTHONY JR

MITCHELL, WILLIAM CLAY llI

MONTGOMERY, ELISHA ANNE

MURPHY, ANDREW CHARLES

NUNEZ-CUBILLAS, ALBERTO

PATEL, SUMIT SUNIL

PIRVAN, DANIEL FLAVIUS

PUREWAL, AMARPAL K

RAJAN, CHRISTOPHER HENRY

REDDY, MOVVA NAVIN

Relationship

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

RIVERA'Y PIEROLA, CARLA FABIOLA SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING

SAVAN|, PARESH D MD

SHORAKA, CAMERON

SPRY, DONAL JEREMY

TAIVAL, BRANDON JEAN DO

TANA, CHRISTOPHER FRANK

TERWILLIGER, ZACHARY

PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

Profession
MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

Effective

License Date

117446 08/02/2024

108060 05/18/2025

79254  08/29/2024

11547  07/01/2021

163200 12/01/2023

5771 07/24/2021

131802 01/16/2024

6360 07/01/2023

116923 11/08/2023

142742 11/23/2022

30755  09/21/2021

129135 02/19/2023

122062 01/16/2025

114173 05/18/2025

9101680 08/01/2021

135844 08/01/2021

137055 02/19/2023

121581 05/21/2025

17613  02/04/2025

93812  09/19/2024

111032 05/22/2025

95295  02/19/2023

147021 08/03/2022

11298  09/24/2024

9481 01/16/2025

10435 06/13/2023

138339 03/14/2024



Name
WALKER, GEORGE HAROLD MD

WARD, FREDERICK CHRISTOPHER
MD

WEAVER, LEAH DARE

WEEMAN, MITCHELL

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Relationship

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

Profession
MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT

MEDICAL DOCTOR

Effective
License Date
70189  01/16/2025
85924  08/01/2021

9103804 08/01/2021

160791 01/16/2025

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.
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