### **BRITTANY RENEE NOTMAN**

## License Number: PA9107171

Data As Of 9/6/2025

Profession Physician Assistant

License PA9107171

License Status Clear/Active

Qualifications Prescribing

License Expiration Date 1/31/2026

License Original Issue Date 04/02/2013

Address of Record 110 longwood ave

ROCKLEDGE, FL 32955

Controlled Substance Prescriber No

(for the Treatment of Chronic Non-

malignant Pain)

Discipline on File No Public Complaint No

# **Secondary Locations**

No secondary locations found.

# Discipline/Admin Action

## **Emergency Actions**

No Emergency Actions Found

### **Discipline Cases**

No Discipline Found

## **Public Complaints**

No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

#### Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

#### Please include the following:

- 1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
- 2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
- 3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

# **Supervising Practitioners**

Name	Relationship	Profession	Effective License Date
AGOSTO DIAZ, EDIL J	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	102761 01/16/2025

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
ALAKIJA, CHARLES OBAFEMI	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	80775	08/10/2022
ALEXANDER, JULIE GOMPERS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	14675	12/19/2024
ARMISTEAD, SHANNON ASHLEY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	17110	08/13/2021
BALLARD, PATRICK	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	20852	06/12/2024
BANERJEE, PUSHPAL R	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	8141	08/16/2021
BARABAS, ALEXANDRU	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	133657	02/19/2023
BEATTY, ROBERT PATRICK	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	97579	07/01/2021
BOYER, MICHAEL ANTHONY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	7483	10/12/2023
BRADEN, JOHN EMORY MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	67031	08/01/2024
BRYAN, JENNIFER ANN ADAMS M D	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	94013	02/19/2023
BUSTAMANTE, CHRISTIAN EDGAR M D	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	145628	12/15/2023
CHAO, MAURICE JAY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	8629	01/16/2025
CHESLOCK, TIMOTHY JOHN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	12099	01/16/2025
CONNOLLY, PATRICK J	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	19382	03/29/2023
CROSS, WILLIAM IAN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	10316	01/16/2025
D'ONOFRIO, KALI RAE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	12738	01/16/2025
FORD, ROBERT CHARLES III	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	12456	06/13/2022
FREELS, KEVIN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	131199	02/19/2023
GLAZER, KELLY SYLVIA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	149363	08/13/2021
HARBOUR, DAVID MARK	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	8124	07/01/2021
HEIST, DORAN ROBERT MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	111822	01/16/2025
HEMINGWAY, THOMAS JARED	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	153423	03/01/2023
HESSION, RORY ORLANT	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	87577	08/01/2021
HILL, CHRISTOPHER CAVENAUGH	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	8088	08/01/2021
HILL, DUSTIN NICOLAS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	137031	07/24/2021
JONES JR, PRESTON M	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	162801	01/16/2025
KAPPER, JORDAN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	159916	02/19/2023

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective
	Relationship			
LARICE, WALESKA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	11/446	08/02/2024
LAZCANO, ANTONIO MARIA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	108060	05/18/2025
LEE, LEEANNE MELANNIE MARTIN MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	79254	08/29/2024
LIN, EDWARD C	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	11547	07/01/2021
LINK, MACKENZIE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	174584	07/15/2025
MADSEN, ERIK ARTHUR	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	163200	12/01/2023
MALLORY, GEORGE EDWARD D O	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	5771	07/24/2021
MAULDIN, JUSTIN ANTHONY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	131802	01/16/2024
MCHALE, MICHAEL SHAMUS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	6360	07/01/2023
MCINTYRE, MOLLY LAUREN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	116923	11/08/2023
MELLO, PAUL M	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	142742	11/23/2022
MELONI, MICHAEL ANTHONY JR	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	30755	09/21/2021
MITCHELL, WILLIAM CLAY III	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	129135	02/19/2023
MONTGOMERY, ELISHA ANNE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	122062	01/16/2025
MURPHY, ANDREW CHARLES	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	114173	05/18/2025
NUNEZ-CUBILLAS, ALBERTO	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9101680	08/01/2021
PATEL, SUMIT SUNIL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	135844	08/01/2021
PIRVAN, DANIEL FLAVIUS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	137055	02/19/2023
PUREWAL, AMARPAL K	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	121581	05/21/2025
RAJAN, CHRISTOPHER HENRY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	17613	02/04/2025
REDDY, MOVVA NAVIN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	93812	09/19/2024
RIVERA Y PIEROLA, CARLA FABIOLA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	111032	05/22/2025
SAVANI, PARESH D MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	95295	02/19/2023
SHORAKA, CAMERON	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	147021	08/03/2022
SPRY, DONAL JEREMY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	11298	09/24/2024
TAIVAL, BRANDON JEAN DO	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	9481	01/16/2025
TANA, CHRISTOPHER FRANK	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	10435	06/13/2023

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
TERWILLIGER, ZACHARY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	138339	03/14/2024
WALKER, GEORGE HAROLD MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	70189	01/16/2025
WARD, FREDERICK CHRISTOPHER M D	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	85924	08/01/2021
WEAVER, LEAH DARE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9103804	08/01/2021
WEEMAN, MITCHELL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	160791	01/16/2025
WRIGHT, JACOB BRANTLEY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	172512	07/17/2025

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.